Kendellhurst Academy

Tuition Fee Sheet

Streetsville Campus Preschool

Junior Classroom (18 to 30 months)
Senior Classroom (2.5 to 3.5 years)
Pre-Kindergarten Classroom (3.5 to 4.5 years)

Full Time Base Fee Tuition (7:30 to 6:00 PM, Monday to Friday) $ 1,695.00 monthly
e Parent monthly payment with CWELCC ($22/day) $ 478.50 monthly

e  Full Time School Tuition (base fees) covers all aspects of childcare, meals and snacks. Parents must pay the
parent portion monthly, based on the Canada Wide Early-Learning and Child Care (CWELCC) program rate of
$22.00 per day (O. Reg 137/15). The monthly rate is based on the annual average of 21.75 days per month as
dictated by the Region of Peel in the funding agreement. In the event the CWELCC program is changed in
future, parents will be required to adjust the parent portion accordingly.

e  Our menu is included in tuition base fees: daily organic milk, one hot lunch and two snacks prepared by a team of
chefs and catered to our facility daily (www.organickidscatering.com). Special occasions and child-friendly
multicultural-sized meals are provided as well. We provide fresh, filtered water daily for our children as needed.

e  Students in Senior, Pre-Kindergarten and Junior/Senior Kindergarten classes are required to wear the school
uniform as outlined in the student/parent handbook. This is a non-base fee item.

e  Our educational programming day runs from 9:00 AM to 4:30 PM with extended care available from 7:30 AM to
9:00 AM and 4:30 PM to 6:00 PM upon request.

e  Parents with a subsidy from the Region of Peel should consult with Peel Region on their portion due.

e  All tuition fees are non-refundable. Fees will be pro-rated for mid-month entry based on average school days in
the start month. See the Parent Handbook and Enrolment Agreement for more details.

Payment Terms and Registration

e  Parent portion of tuition fees are due monthly, on the first day of each month, by Pre-Authorized Debit (PAD).
e  One month’s tuition (last month’s fee) of $1,695 is due upon registration. Parents pay $478.50 and CWELCC
covers the balance of $1,216.50.

e  Two months’ written notice is required for withdrawing your child from Kendellhurst Academy’s Preschools.

Non-Base Fees (these fees will be billed as they arise and are NOT covered by CWELCC):

e  All late child dismissals are subject to the following charge: $15 (1-15 minutes), $30 (15-30 minutes), etc.

e Kendellhurst Academy charges an administration fee of $50 per month for late payments (7 days past due, per
month).

e Al NSF fees are subject to a $50 fee per occurrence.

Base Fees as of January 1%, 2022
Revised CWELCC fee structure effective January 1%, 2025
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Kendellhurst Academy

Tuition Fee Sheet

Oakville Campus Preschool

Junior Classroom (18 to 30 months) $478.50 monthly (parent portion)
Senior Classroom (2.5 to 3.5 years) $478.50 monthly (parent portion)
Pre-Kindergarten Classroom (3.5 to 4.5 years) $478.50 monthly (parent portion)
Junior/Senior Kindergarten (4.5 to 6 years) $1,695.00 monthly (parent portion)*

Full Time Base Fee Tuition (7:30 to 6:00 PM, Monday to Friday) $ 1,695.00 monthly
e Parent monthly payment with CWELCC ($22/day) $ 478.50 monthly**

e  Full Time School Tuition (base fees) covers all aspects of childcare, meals and snacks. Parents must pay the
parent portion monthly, based on the Canada Wide Early-Learning and Child Care (CWELCC) program rate of
$22.00 per day (O. Reg 137/15). The monthly rate is based on the annual average of 21.75 days per month as
dictated by the Region of Halton in the funding agreement. In the event the CWELCC program is changed in
future, parents will be required to adjust the parent portion accordingly.

e  Our menu is included in tuition base fees: daily organic milk, one hot lunch and two snacks prepared by a team of
chefs and catered to our facility daily (www.organickidscatering.com). Special occasions and child-friendly
multicultural-sized meals are provided as well. We provide fresh, filtered water daily for our children as needed.

e  Students in Senior, Pre-Kindergarten and Junior/Senior Kindergarten classes are required to wear the school
uniform as outlined in the student/parent handbook. This is a non-base fee item.

e  Our educational programming day runs from 9:00 AM to 4:30 PM with extended care available from 7:30 AM to
9:00 AM and 4:30 PM to 6:00 PM upon request.

e  Parents with a subsidy from the Region of Halton should consult with Halton Region on their portion due.

e  All tuition fees are non-refundable. Fees will be pro-rated for mid-month entry based on average school days in
the start month. See the Parent Handbook and Enrolment Agreement for more details.

e *JK/SK early pick up by 4PM credit of $200.

e ** CWELCC parent rate applies to children 18 months to 4 years old only.

Payment Terms and Registration

e  Parent portion of tuition fees are due monthly, on the first day of each month, by Pre-Authorized Debit (PAD).
e One month’s tuition (last month’s fee) of $1,695 is due upon registration. Parents pay $478.50 and CWELCC
covers the balance of $1,216.50.

e  Two months’ written notice is required for withdrawing your child from Kendellhurst Academy’s Preschools.

Non-Base Fees (these fees will be billed as they arise and are NOT covered by CWELCC):

e  All late child dismissals are subject to the following charge: $15 (1-15 minutes), $30 (15-30 minutes), etc.

o  Kendellhurst Academy charges an administration fee of $50 per month for late payments (7 days past-due, per
month).

e Al NSF fees are subject to a $50 fee per occurrence.

Base Fees as of January 1%, 2022
Revised CWELCC fee structure effective August 1%, 2025
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Kendellhurst Academy

Tuition Fee Sheet
Kindergarten Club (9:15 AM to 3:00 PM) Program

Ages: 2.5 to 6 years

Days/week Base Rate per month 2025 Parent CWELCC Rate (based on $20/day)
5 Days $1,400.00 (Monday to Friday) $435.00
3 Days $1,000.00 (Mon, Wed, Fri) $261.00
2 Days $ 678.00 (Tuesday, Thursday) $ 175.00

e Kindergarten Club Tuition (base fees) covers all aspects of childcare, meals and snacks. Parents must pay the
parent portion monthly, based on the Canada Wide Early-Learning and Child Care (CWELCC) program rate of
$20.00, set below the maximum $22.00 per day (O. Reg 137/15). The monthly rate is based on the annual
average of 21.75 days per month as dictated by the Region of Peel in the funding agreement. In the event the
CWELCC program is changed in future, parents will be required to adjust the parent portion accordingly.

e  Our menu is included in tuition base fees: daily organic milk, one hot lunch and one snack prepared by a team of
chefs and catered to our facility daily (www.organickidscatering.com). Special occasions and child-friendly
multicultural-sized meals are provided as well. We provide fresh, filtered water daily for our children as needed.

e  Our educational programming day runs from 9:15 AM to 2:55 PM.

e  This classroom is limited to under 6 hours by the Ministry of Education, thus parents cannot drop off early or stay
late.

e  Students are not required to wear school uniforms that attend the K-Club program.

e  Parents with a subsidy from the Region of Peel should consult with Peel Region on their portion due.

e  All tuition fees are non-refundable. Fees will be pro-rated for mid-month entry based on average school days in
the start month. See the Parent Handbook and Enrolment Agreement for more details.

Payment Terms and Registration

e  Parent portion of tuition fees are due monthly, on the first day of the month, by Pre-Authorized Debit (PAD).

e  One month’s tuition (last month’s fee) of $1,400 or $1,000 or $678 is due upon registration. Parents only pay the
respective parent portion listed above, and CWELCC covers the respective balance.

e  Two months’ written notice is required for withdrawing your child from Kendellhurst Academy.

Non-Base Fees (these fees will be billed as they arise and are NOT covered by CWELCC):

e  All late child dismissals are subject to the following charge: $15 (1-15 minutes), $30 (15-30 minutes), etc.

e Kendellhurst Academy charges an administration fee of $50 per month for late payments (7 days past due)
charged monthly.

e  AlI NSF fees are subject to a $50 fee per occurrence.

Fees effective January 1, 2022
CWELCC rates effective January 1, 2025
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